
THE ADOBE WOMEN’S FA CUP 
PRELIMINARY ROUND  
SUNDAY 24 AUGUST 2025 
WINNERS RECEIVE £600 
LOSERS RECEIVE £150 
     
1 Darlington v Heaton Hawks 
2 Carlisle United v GT7 
3 Whitehaven v West Allotment Celtic 
4 Gateshead Leam Rangers v Gateshead 
5 Stocksbridge Park Steels v Cherry Burton 
6 Oughtibridge War Memorial v Grimsby Borough  
7 Witton Albion v Skipton Town 
8 Maghull v Southport 
9 Harpole v Boston Town 
10 Higham Town v Matlock Town 
11 Kirby Muxloe v Birstall United 
12 Allscott Heath v Broseley 
13 Aylsham v Ramsey & Mistley 
14 Sprowston v King’s Lynn Town 
15 Islington Borough v London Academicals  
16 AFC Welwyn v Garston 
17 Tonbridge Angels v AFC Croydon Athletic  
18 Marlborough Town v Yateley United 
19 Millbrook v Horsham 
20 Pen Mill v Ridgeway  
21 Bristol Brunel v Iron Acton  
22 St Agnes v Kilkhampton 
23 Signal Box Oak Villa v Bradworthy  
    
MATCH DATES 
All ties must be played on Sunday 24 August 2025. Kick-off 2.00pm, unless otherwise mutually agreed. 
 
MATCH ARRANGEMENT FORM 
Home Clubs must ensure that the Match Arrangement Form is completed and returned to The FA 
Competitions Department by Monday 11 August 2025 by emailing to 
competition.matcharrangements@thefa.com  
 
Match forms are available on TheFA.com under the following link:-  
http://www.thefa.com/competitions/womens/the-womens-fa-cup/more/match-forms 
 
PLAYER REGISTRATION DEADLINE 
The Player Registration Deadline for the Preliminary Round is 12 noon on Saturday 23 August 2025 
irrespective of when matches are played.  
 
DATES OF ROUNDS 
First Round Qualifying Sunday 7 September 2025 

Second Round Qualifying Sunday 21 September 2025  

Third Round Qualifying  Sunday 5 October 2025    

First Round Proper Sunday 26 October 2025    

Second Round Proper   Sunday 23 November 2025  

Third Round Proper Sunday 14 December 2025  

Fourth Round Proper Sunday 18 January 2026  

Fifth Round Proper Sunday 22 February 2026   

Quarter Final Sunday 5 April 2026     

Semi Final Sunday 10 May 2026   

Final Final Sunday 31 May 2026 

 
PRIZE FUND PAYMENTS  WINNING CLUB   LOSING CLUB 
Preliminary Round £600 £150 
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First Round Qualifying  £1,800 £450 
Second Round Qualifying £3,000 £750 
Third Round Qualifying £4,000 £1,000 
First Round Proper £6,000 £1,500 
Second Round Proper £8,000 £2,000 
Third Round Proper £35,000 £9,000  
Fourth Round Proper £54,000 £13,000 
Fifth Round Proper £80,000 £20,000 
Quarter Final £90,000 £22,500 
Semi Final  £160,000 £40,000  
Final  £430,000 £108,000  
 
 

 
 


